Misr Compressor Manufacturing Co. (S.A.E)

IMC

Compressor Technical Data

Model EG MQOAZ Code 5520903801 1 6

Gircyit Diagram for Mod 80 Terminal Board

General Data

Refrigerant:
Application:

Evaporating Temperature Range:

Voltage/Frequency:
Compressor Cooling:
Expansion Device:
Packaging Quantity:
Approvals:

Mechanical Data

Oil Charge:

Oil Type Configuration:
Oil Type Viscosity:
Weight:

Electrical Data
Motor Type:

Voltage working range at 50 Hz:
Maximum Motor Temperature:

Locked Rotor Current:
Start Winding Resistance:
Run Winding Resistance:
Phase :

R134a
LBP
-30°C to -10°C

220-240V 50Hz 1~

Static
Capillary Tube

Multi - 96:120 pcs

CE-VDE-GOST
€E&H T
300 cm3

ester

19 cSt

10 kg

RSIR / RSCR*
187-264V
130°C

14.46 /9.86 A

19.08 Q at 25°C
7.70 Q at 25°C
1 ph

External Characteristics

Internal Diameter
Suction Connector
Discharge Connector
Process Connector
Material

(mm)
6.5

4.9

6.5
Copper

Electrical Components

Component Type
Starting Device:
Motor Protection:

MCMC compressors reserves the right to change the data without prior notice

PTC 14Q
T0490/xx

e

LBP

N L
<

T

Recommended Transport
Positions when fitted into
appliances

Electrigs Up

Jubes Down
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PERFORMANCE CURVE DATA :
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Capacity Kcal/hr

o

-30

-25

-23

-20

-15

-10

Capacity - Kcal/hr

147

180

216

270

332

415

Evap. Temp. (°C)

-23.3

-15

-10

= 290

2270

» 250
()

2 230
8 210

_—

5 190

_—

£ 170

e

150

/

-30

-25

-23.3

-20

-15

-10

Input power (W)

159

175

195

220

250

285

Evap. Temp. ( C)

-30

-25

-23.3

-20

-15

-10

1.90

= 1.70

E 1.50

=

Z 130
o
g 110

J 0.90

0.70
-30

-25

-23.3

-20

-15

-10

C.0.P. W/W

1.07

1.18

1.29

1.40

1.54

1.69

Evap. Temp. ( C)

-23.3

-15

-10

2.00

1.90

1.80

=1.60

A

—1.50

€1.40

£1.30

1.20

Curr

1.10

1.00

-30

-25

-23.3

-20

-15

-10

Current (A)

1.20

1.27

1.36

1.45

1.55

1.68

Evap. Temp. ( C)

-30

-25

-23.3

-20

-15

-10

Test Condition: Ashrae, Static, Return Gas 32°C Subcooling OK, Evaporating: 23.3°C, Condencing: 55°C , Ambient: 32°c

10th of Ramadan City - (Cairo) Eqypt
Industrial Zone A-2

P.o Box :1001 ( 10th of Ramadan )
Tel. : 0554 - 413322 ( 10 lines )
Fax. : 0554 - 413161 - 413029
Web site : http//www.zmcegypt.com

(Laghs 1\

G e pdiladl

Y - dslal) ddkial)
Oldaay (pa pdilad) Y00y :
) ro0fo £AYFYYY ; w.uh
[(CEEE 1AL R TR AR A T S Rt



Misr Compressor Manuiacturing Co. (S.A.E)

GM, GN and GL models

HL and HP models

L 2N

Standard dimensions for mounting hole centres:170x70 mm

Special feet
Models Distance between haoles Holes diameter
GM/GN/HL/HPIGP 165x101.6 4x19
170x 70 6x 165
Tube internal diameter "GM", "GN", "GL", "HL" “HP” and “GP”
Material Suction Service Discharge
Copper steel / copper 6.1 6.1 49
Copper 6.1 6.1 5.1
Copper 6.5 6.5 49
Copper 8.1 8.1 6.5
Standard Standard
Hexagon nut
* Washer
S Clip
Sleave 'y
- D
Washer
Rubber met =
%,»—E“— S
Rubber grommet
Hexagon bolt
Y
Steel pin
A

Gldaay (s piilad)

10th of Ramadan City - (Cairo) Egypt
Industrial Zone A-2

P.o Box :1001 ( 10th of Ramadan )
Tel. : 0554 - 413322 ( 10 lines )
Fax. : 0554 - 413161 - 413029

Web site : http//www.zmcegypt.com

Y - Aelial) dihia)
hdaay o piladl Vo0 Y e
(laghd Vo) voofo £VYYYY (el
(+00£)EIT YA L E1FVTY 1 sl



Misr Compressor Manufacturing Co. (S.A.F)

M

Mod. 90

N
-
<

@y

Terminal board ‘' for GL, GM, GN, HL and HP models

Terminal block -

Ty

Mod. 91

Earth screw with washer

LN
\ 2l N
N
’:\Ny P
[
i —
m i s % Clamp screw

Terminal board ‘B’ for GL, GM, GN, HL and HP models

Terminal board Standard

1 PTC starting device Functions: 1 PTG starting device Earth terminals
2 Terminal block L, N & Auxiliary terminals. 2 Terminal block .2 fast-on 4,8 or 6,35 mm
3 Cable clamp supplement Al with: 3 Cable clamp supplement 2 M 3,5 % 6 screws
4 Cable clamp -2 fast-on 4,8 or 6,35 mm 4 Cable clamp
5 Cable clamp screw -1 M 3,56 screws 5 Cable clamp screw
6 Motorprotector
g mtg:n:g:::g: holder Earth terminals 7 Motorprotector holder
8 Termi:al cover -2 fast-on 4,8 or 6,35 mm 8 Terminal cover
9 Terminal cover retention clip 2 M 3,5% 6 screws 13 E:_[ﬂ;;l;:: :‘:ﬂnv;elr retention clip
:2 ﬁiTs,Lféngﬂr terminal holder 11 Motorprotector terminal holder
Protector of 4TM type (replaces parts 6,7 & 11) Alternative starting device (replaces part 1 only L model)
PRODUCTION DATE CODE
it [ _I ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MODEL APPROVALS
ORACLE CODE
MANUFACTURER
BERRICGERAST — VERSION CODE
BAR CODE = CHECK DIGIT
——
T SERIAL NUMBER
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